b) The Financial Bids shall be opened in the presence of representatives of 

technically eligible Bidders, who may like to be present. 

8.Validity of Bids 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): 

1) The bidder should enclose the bid security (EMD) of Rs.25000/ 

(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) in the form of a Demand Draft 

obtained in favor of The Secretary, TRB. 

2) EMD of all unsuccessful bidders would be released by TRB within one 

(1) month of the bidder being notified as being unsuccessful. 

3) EMD of the successful bidder will be adjusted in the Security Deposit.